
BASE MODEL 
Wagon R

Sr. No. Vehicle Model CC

998
1 Maru� Wagon R S�ngray 998
2 Maru� Alto 796
3 Maru� Alto 800 796
4 Maru� EECO (5 Seater) 1196
5 Maru� Swi� Dzire 1197
6 Maru� EECO (7 Seater) 1196
7 Maru� OMNI (5 Seater) 796
8 Maru� OMNI (8 Seater) 796
9 Maru� Ritz 1197

10 Maru� Swi� 1197
11 Maru� A Star 998
12 Maru� Alto K10 998
13 Chevrolet Beat 1199
14 Chevrolet Spark 995
15 Chevrolet Aveo UVA 1150
16 Hyundai i20 1197
17 Hyundai i10 1086
18 Hyundai i10 1197
19 Hyundai EON 814
20 Hyundai Santro Xing 1086
21 Fiat Punto 1172
22 Ford Figo 1196
23 Honda Brio 1198
24 Honda Jazz 1198
25 Tata Indigo CS 1193
26 Tata Indica ev2 1192
27 Tata Indica Xeta 1193
28 Tata Indica Vista 1172
29 Volkswagen Polo 1198
30 Nissan Micra 1198
31 Renault Pulse 1198
32 Toyota E�os Liva 1197
33 Maru� Zen Es�lo 998

(BASE MODEL) MARUTI WAGON R 

OBD 1(BSIV)
(1st April 2010 till 31st March 2013)



SR
NO. MANUFACTURE NAME DIAMETER

(MM) WATER CAPICITY

267 50,60,65
317 55,58,60,65,70
356 55,58,60,65,70,75,80,85,90
317 50,55,60,65,70
356 50,52,53,55,57,58,60,62,63,65,70,75,78,80,82,85,90
316 50,55,60,65
356 50,55,60,65,70,75,80,85,90
316 50,55,60,65,70
325 50,55,60,65,70
356 50,55,60,65,70,75,80,85,90
316 50,55,60,65
356 57,60,65,70,90
317 50,55,60,65
356 50,55,60,65,70,75,80,85,90
279 50,60
316 50,55,60,70
325 50,60,70,80
356 60,65,70,75,80,90

8 BEIJING TIANHAI INDUSTRY CO LTD   (ADM GASTECH) 325 55,60,65,70,75

316 50,60,70
356 57,60,62,65,70,75,80

6

7

9

SHANDONG HUACHEN HIGH PRESSURE VESSEL GROUP CO. LT                        
(SWASTIK)

HEBEI BAIGONG INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD      (A CLASS)

Lizer Cylinder Ltd.

1

2

3

4

5

Everest Kanto Cylinder Ltd.

Rama Cylinder Pvt. Ltd.

Jay Fe Cylinder Ltd.

Euro India Cylinders Ltd.

Sahuwala High Pressure Cylinder Pvt. Ltd.

HR OBD-1 (Wagon R)
CYLINDER APPROVAL LIST 



BASE MODEL 
MARUTI SUZUKI 

SX 4

S. NO. VEHICLE MODEL
1586 cc

1 MARUTI ERTIGA (5 SEATER) 1373 cc
2 MARUTI GYPSY 1298 cc
3 MARUTI CIAZ 1372 cc
4 HYUNDAI ACCENT 1495 cc
5 HYUNDAI GETZ 1341 cc
6 HYUNDAI I-20 1396 cc
7 HYUNDAI VERNA 1.4 1396 cc
8 HYUNDAI VERNA 1.6 1599 cc
9 HONDA CITY 1497 cc

10 HONDA CIVIC 1799 cc
11 CHEVROLET AVEO 1399 cc
12 CHEVROLET AVEO 1598 cc
13 CHEVROLET ENJOY 1399 cc
14 CHEVROLET OPTRA MAGNUM 1598 cc
15 FIAT GRAND PUNTO 1368 cc
16 FIAT LINEA 1368 cc
17 FORD ECOSPORT 1499 cc
18 FORD FIESTA 1596 cc
19 FORD IKON 1597 cc
20 MAHINDRA LOGAN 1.4 1390 cc
21 MAHINDRA LOGAN 1.6 1598 cc
22 MAHINDRA VERITO 1.4 1390 cc
23 MAHINDRA VERITO 1.6 1598 cc
24 NISSAN SUNNY 1498 cc
25 RENAULT DUSTER 1498 cc
26 RENAULT SCALA 1498 cc
27 SKODA FABIA 1.6 1598 cc
28 SKODA LAURA 1798 cc
29 SKODA OCTAVIA 1781 cc
30 SKODA RAPID 1598 cc
31 SKODA SUPERB 1798 cc
32 TATA INDIGO MARINA 1405 cc
33 TATA INDIGO MANZA 1368 cc
34 TOYOTA ALTIS 1798 cc
35 TOYOTA  ETIOS CROSS LIVA 1496 cc
36 TOYOTA ETIOS 1496 cc
37 VOLKSWAGON JEETA 1595 cc
38 VOLKSWAGON POLO (1.6L) 1598 cc
39 VOLKSWAGON VENTO (1.6) 1598 cc
40 TATA INDIGO CS 1396 cc
41 HONDA AMAZE MT 1198 cc
42 CHEVROLET SAIL 1199 cc
43 FIAT PALIO 1108 cc
44 MARUTI EECO CARGO 1196 cc
45 MARUTI IGNIS 1197 cc
46 HONDA MOBILIO 1497 CC

(BASE MODEL) MARUTI SUZUKI SX 4
ENGINE CAPACITY

OBD 1 (BSIV)
(1st April 2010 �ll 31st March 2013)



SR
NO. MANUFACTURE NAME DIAMETER

(MM) WATER CAPICITY

HR OBD-1 (SX-4)
CYLINDER APPROVAL LIST 

267 50,60,65

317 55,58,60,65,70

356 55,58,60,65,70,75

317 50,55,60,65,70

356 50,52,53,55,57,58,60,62,63,65,70,75

316 50,55,60,65

356 50,55,60,65,70,75

316 50,55,60,65,70

325 50,55,60,65,70

356 50,55,60,65,70,75

316 50,55,60,65

356 57,60,65,70

316 50,55,60,65

356 50,55,60,65,70,75

279 50,60

316 55,60,70

356 60,65,70,75

8 BEIJING TIANHAI INDUSTRY CO   (ADM GASTECH) 325 55,60,65,70,75

325 55

356 65,70,75

316 55,60,70

356 60,65,70,75,80
10 HEBEI BAIGONG INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD  (A CLASS)

6 Lizer Cylinder Ltd.

7 SHANDONG HUACHEN HIGH PRESSURE VESSEL GROUP CO. LT  
(SWASTIK)

9 Anhui Clean Power Energy Co. Ltd.   (NI-HON)

3 Jay Fe Cylinder Ltd.

4 Sahuwala High Pressure Cylinder Pvt. Ltd.

5 Euro India Cylinders Ltd.

1 Everest Kanto Cylinder Ltd.

2 Rama Cylinder Pvt. Ltd.



1 CHEVROLET BEAT 1199 2.0 MM
2 CHEVROLET ENJOY 1399 2.0 MM
3 CHEVROLET SAIL (HATCHBACK) 1199 2.0 MM
4 CHEVROLET SAIL (SEDAN) 1199 2.0 MM
5 CHEVROLET SPARK 995  1.8 MM
6 DATSUN GO 1198 2.0 MM
7 DATSUN GO PLUS 1198 2.0 MM
8 DATSUN REDI GO 999  1.8 MM
9 FIAT PUNTO EVO 1.2 1172 2.0 MM

10 FIAT PUNTO EVO 1.4 1368 2.0 MM
11 FIAT LINEA 1368 2.0 MM
12 FIAT AVVENTURA 1368 2.0 MM
13 FORD FIGO ASPIRE 1196 2.0 MM
14 FORD ECOSPORT 999  1.8 MM
15 FORD FIGO 1196 2.0 MM
16 HONDA AMAZE 1198 2.0 MM
17 HONDA WR-V 1199 2.0 MM
18 HONDA JAZZ 1199 2.0 MM
19 HONDA BRIO 1198 2.0 MM
20 HYUNDAI I 20 ELITE 1197 2.0 MM
21 HYUNDAI EON KAPPA MAGNA 998  1.8 MM
22 HYUNDAI I10 1.1 1086 2.0 MM
23 HYUNDAI GRAND I 10 1197  1.8 MM
24 HYUNDAI VERNA FLUIDIC 1.4 1396 2.0 MM
25 HYUNDAI XCENT 1197  1.8 MM
26 HYUNDAI XCENT PRIME 1197  1.8 MM
27 HYUNDAI I 20 ACTIVE 1197 2.0 MM
28 HYUNDAI I 20 MAGNA 1197 2.0 MM
29 HYUNDAI I10 1.2 1197 2.0 MM
30 HYUNDAI SANTRO 1086 2.0 MM
31 HYUNDAI SANTRO XING 1086 2.0 MM
32 HYUNDAI VENUE 1197 2.0 MM
33 MAHINDRA XUV 3OO 1197 2.0 MM
34 MAHINDRA KUV 100 1198 2.0 MM
35 MAHINDRA VERITO 1390 2.0 MM
36 MARUTI ALTO K 10 998  1.8 MM
37 MARUTI ASTAR 998  1.8 MM
38 MARUTI BALENO 1197  1.8 MM
39 MARUTI CIAZ 1373 2.0 MM
40 MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE 1197  1.8 MM
41 MARUTI DZIRE 1197  1.8 MM
42 MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE TOUR 1197  1.8 MM
43 MARUTI DZIRE TOUR 1197  1.8 MM
44 MARUTI TOUR S PETROL 1197  1.8 MM
45 MARUTI EECO (5 SEATER) 1196 2.0 MM

SR. NO. VEHICLE MODEL CC NOZZEL SIZE 

1197 2.0 MM

(BSIV) OBD 2 
(1ST APRIL 2013 TILL 31ST MARCH 2020)

(BASE MODEL) HYUNDAI I20 MAGNA (O) 



46 MARUTI EECO (7 SEATER) 1196 2.0 MM
47 MARUTI EECO CARGO 1196 2.0 MM
48 MARUTI ERTIGA 1373 2.0 MM
49 MARUTI RITZ 1197 2.0 MM
50 MARUTI SWIFT 1197  1.8 MM
51 MARUTI WAGON R 1197  1.8 MM
52 MARUTI WAGON R 998  1.8 MM
53 MARUTI WAGON R STINGRAY 998  1.8 MM
54 MARUTI IGNIS 1197 2.0 MM
55 MARUTI GYPSY 1298 2.0 MM
56 MARUTI ZEN ESTILO 998  1.8 MM
57 MARUTI CELERIO 998  1.8 MM
58 MARUTI S PRESSO 998 1.8 MM
59 MARUTI CELERIO TOUR H2 998  1.8 MM
60 MARUTI EECO TOUR V 5 SEATER 1196 2.0 MM
61 MARUTI EECO TOUR V 7 SEATER 1196 2.0 MM
62 MARUTI SUZUKI ERTIGA TOUR M 1462 2.2 MM
63 NISSAN MICRA 1198 2.0 MM
64 NISSAN MICRA ACTIVA 1198 2.0 MM
65 RENAULT KWID 999  1.8 MM
66 RENAULT PULSE 1198 2.0 MM
67 RENAULT TRIBBER 999  1.8 MM
68 SKODA RAPID 1.2 1198 2.0 MM
69 SKODA OCTAVIA 1395 2.0 MM
70 SKODA FABIA 1198 2.0 MM
71 TATA MANZA 1368 2.0 MM
72 TATA INDIGO ECS 1193 2.0 MM
73 TATA ZEST 1193 2.0 MM
74 TATA BOLT 1193 2.0 MM
75 TATA INDICA XETA 1193 2.0 MM
76 TATA TIAGO 1199 2.0 MM
77 TATA INDICA VISTA 1172 2.0 MM
78 TATA ZICA 1199 2.0 MM
79 TATA TIGOR 1199 2.0 MM
80 TATA NEXON 1198 2.0 MM
81 TOYOTA ETIOS 1496 2.2 MM
82 TOYOTA ETIOS LIVA 1197 2.0 MM
83 TOYOTA GLANZA 1197 2.0 MM
84 TOYOTA YARIS 1496 2.2 MM
85 TOYOTA ETIOS CROSS G 1197 2.0 MM
86 TOYOTA ETIOS CROSS V 1496 2.2 MM
87 TOYOTA PLATINUM ETIOS 1496 2.2 MM
88 VOLKSWAGEN POLO 1198 2.0 MM
89 VOLKSWAGEN CROSS POLO 1198 2.0 MM
90 VOLKSWAGEN VENTO 1197 2.0 MM
91 VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 1390 2.0 MM
92 VOLKSWAGEN AMEO 1198 2.0 MM



HR OBD-2
CYLINDER APPROVAL LIST 

SR
NO MANUFACTURE NAME DIAMETER

(MM): WATER CAPICITY
267 50,60,65
317 55,58,60,65,70
356 55,58,60,65,70,75,80,85,90
317 50,55,60,65,70
356 50,52,53,55,57,58,60,62,63,65,70,75,78,80,82,85,9
317 50,55,60,65
356 50,55,60,65,70,75,80,85,90
316 50,55,60,65,70
325 50,55,60,65,70
356 50,55,60,65,70,75,80,85,90
316 50,55,60,65
356 57,60,65,70,90
317 50,55,60,65
356 50,55,60,65,70,75,80,85,90

7 BEIJING TIANHAI INDUSTRY CO LTD  (ADM GASTECH) 325 55,60,65,70,75
316 50,55,60,70
356 57,60,62,65,70,75,77,80

Euro India Cylinders Ltd.

Lizer Cylinder Ltd.

8 HEBEI BAIGONG INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD   (A CLASS)

1

2

3

4

5

6

Everest Kanto Cylinder Ltd.

Rama Cylinder Pvt. Ltd.

Jay Fe Cylinder Ltd.

Sahuwala High Pressure Cylinder Pvt. Ltd.


